

Forest Preserve District of Cook County

118 North Clark Chicago, IL 60602

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-0237 Version: 1 Name: Village of Northbrook, Northbrook, Illinois; and the

Northbrook Park District, Northbrook, Illinois

Type: Intergovernmental Agreement Status: Approved

File created: 5/19/2020 In control: FPD Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 6/16/2020 **Final action:** 6/16/2020

Title: PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT

Department: Department of Resource Management

Other Part(ies): Village of Northbrook, Northbrook, Illinois; and the Northbrook Park District,

Northbrook, Illinois

Request: Authorization to enter into an Intergovernmental Agreement

Goods or Services: Maintenance of a meadow at the southeast portion of Chipilly Woods in the

Village of Northbrook, Illinois

Agreement Number(s): N/A

Agreement Period: Date of execution through 4/30/2025, with one (1) five-year extension option to be

exercised at the discretion of the General Superintendent

Fiscal Impact: None

Accounts: N/A

District(s): 14

Summary: The proposed Intergovernmental Agreement would grant the Village of Northbrook ("Northbrook") and the Northbrook Park District (the "Park District") limited access to Forest Preserves of Cook County (the "Forest Preserves") property for the purpose of maintaining a 7-acre meadow on Sunset Ridge Road, just south of Midway Road. Northbrook and the Park District will be responsible for all mowing and vegetation reduction in the meadow, subject to the Forest Preserves' approval of an annual vegetation maintenance plan. The site will be maintained at no cost to the Forest Preserves. The proposed work will mitigate growth of invasive species until more comprehensive restoration work can be conducted on the site, as funding allows. Final agreement is subject to legal

review and approval.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/16/2020	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT

Department: Department of Resource Management

File #: 20-0237, Version: 1

Other Part(ies): Village of Northbrook, Northbrook, Illinois; and the Northbrook Park District, Northbrook, Illinois

Request: Authorization to enter into an Intergovernmental Agreement

Goods or Services: Maintenance of a meadow at the southeast portion of Chipilly Woods in the Village of Northbrook, Illinois

Agreement Number(s): N/A

Agreement Period: Date of execution through 4/30/2025, with one (1) five-year extension option to be exercised at the discretion of the General Superintendent

Fiscal Impact: None

Accounts: N/A

District(s): 14

Summary: The proposed Intergovernmental Agreement would grant the Village of Northbrook ("Northbrook") and the Northbrook Park District (the "Park District") limited access to Forest Preserves of Cook County (the "Forest Preserves") property for the purpose of maintaining a 7-acre meadow on Sunset Ridge Road, just south of Midway Road. Northbrook and the Park District will be responsible for all mowing and vegetation reduction in the meadow, subject to the Forest Preserves' approval of an annual vegetation maintenance plan. The site will be maintained at no cost to the Forest Preserves. The proposed work will mitigate growth of invasive species until more comprehensive restoration work can be conducted on the site, as funding allows. Final agreement is subject to legal review and approval.